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Clean Heat and Power Specialists 

and U.S. Department of Energy - Qualified  

Industrial Energy Efficiency Specialists 

In Alaska, Idaho, Montana, Oregon, and Washington 

 

 

Areas of Expertise 
 

Steam Systems Process Heating 

Pumping Systems Compressed Air 

Fan Systems Clean Heat & Power (CHP) 

 

 

Introduction 
Industrial energy efficiency and CHP encompass a wide range of expertise, analytical 

software tools and technologies.   

 

The U.S. Department of Energy certifies industrial energy specialists as part of their 

Industrial Technologies Program http://www.eere.energy.gov/industry/.  The northwest 

states have teamed together with other industrial energy efficiency specialists, and with 

the Northwest Clean Energy Application Center www.northwestcleanenergy.org/, to 

present this list of Specialists by area of expertise.  This list changes over time as new 

people receive their certification. The DOE website has the most current list:  

http://www.eere.energy.gov/industry/bestpractices/qualified_specialists/. 

 

If you are interested in becoming a qualified specialist, take one of the DOE classes:  

http://www.eere.energy.gov/industry/bestpractices/events_calendar.asp.  Training 

sessions of 15 attendees or more may also be coordinated in the Northwest by contacting 

the Washington State University Extension Energy Program industrial training 

coordinator at 360-956-2137 or epis@energy.wsu.edu.  

 

Energy assessments by specific expert area may be obtained from the 

individuals/organizations on this list, in some cases at no charge.  CHP systems require 

expertise to develop successful projects; for more information on how to access expertise 

in this area see the CHP contact names listed below. 

  

 

http://www.eere.energy.gov/industry/
http://www.northwestcleanenergy.org/
http://www1.eere.energy.gov/industry/bestpractices/qualified_specialists/
http://www.eere.energy.gov/industry/bestpractices/events_calendar.asp
mailto:epis@energy.wsu.edu


Steam Systems 

ALASKA  - None 

IDAHO 

Curtis Cook  

J.R. Simplot Company  

16768 W. Simplot Blvd.  

Caldwell, ID    83607 

208-340-6627 

curtis.cook@simplot.com 

Kendal Judy 

Spirax Sarco 

4265 E. 500 N. 

Rigby, ID 83442 

208-220-2516 

kjudy@spirax.com 

 

Mark Lynn  

J.R. Simplot Company  

624 Simplot Loop 

Aberdeen, ID    82310 

209-397-2551 

mark.lynn@simplot.com 

Steven Sternberg  

J.R. Simplot Company  

1130 West Highway 30 

Pocatello, ID    83204 

208-235-5686 

steve.sternberg@simplot.com 

MONTANA  - None 

OREGON  

Joe Junker  
Oregon State University Industrial Assessment Center  

344 Batcheller Hall 

Corvallis, OR    97331-2405 

541-737-5034  

junkerj@engr.orst.edu 

mailto:curtis.cook@simplot.com
mailto:kjudy@spirax.com
mailto:mark.lynn@simplot.com
mailto:steve.sternberg@simplot.com
mailto:junkerj@engr.orst.edu


Steam Systems 

OREGON (continued) 

Patrick Rogers  
Nalco Company  

3781 Sherwood Park Drive  

Medford, OR    97504 

541-915-0964 

pvrogers@nalco.com 

Greg Wheeler 

Oregon State University Industrial Assessment Center  

PO Box 12029 

Portland, OR 97212-0029 

503-284-6794 

greg.wheeler@oregonstate.edu  

WASHINGTON 

Jeff Breiling 

J.R. Simplot Company  

14124 Wheeler Road 

Moses Lake, WA    98837 

509-793-1176 

jeff.breiling@simplot.com 

 

John Deverall  

Nalco Company  

421 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 770 

Spokane, WA    99201 

509-928-7713 

jpdeverall@nalco.com 

Michael Dillon  

Avista Utilities Corporation  

1411 E. Mission 

Spokane, WA    99220 

509-495-4260 

mike.dillon@avistacorp.com 

David Dixon  
Nalco Company  

421 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 770 

Spokane, WA    99201 

509-995-1540 

djdixon@nalco.com 

mailto:pvrogers@nalco.com
mailto:greg.wheeler@oregonstate.edu
mailto:jeff.breiling@simplot.com
mailto:jpdeverall@nalco.com
mailto:mike.dillon@avistacorp.com
mailto:djdixon@nalco.com


Steam Systems 

WASHINGTON (continued) 

Jeff Eis  
Nalco Company  

22323 4
th
 Ave SE 

Bothell, WA 98021 

206-963-6045 

jeis@nalco.com 

 

Damon Fisher  

Avista Utilities Corporation  

1411 E. Mission 

Spokane, WA    99220 

509-495-2540 

damon.fisher@avistacorp.com 

Rob Gray  
Avista Utilities Corporation  

1411 E. Mission 

Spokane, WA    99220 

509-495-4735 

robert.gray@avistacorp.com 

Scott Isherwood  

Nalco Company  

4403 W. Lakeshore Drive 

Moses Lake , WA    98837 

509-431-5062 

skisherwood@nalco.com 

Pawan Kumar  

Prometheus Facility Resource Solutions  

210 Clover Street, NW 

Ocean Shores, WA    98569 

360-289-0429 

pawan.kumar@prometheusfrs.com 

Gilbert McCoy       (DOE Qualified Industrial BestPractices Training Instructor)   

Washington State University Extension Energy Program  

905 Plum St. SE, Bldg #3 

Olympia, WA    98504-3165 

360-956-2086 

mccoyg@energy.wsu.edu 

 

mailto:jeis@nalco.com
mailto:damon.fisher@avistacorp.com
mailto:robert.gray@avistacorp.com
mailto:skisherwood@nalco.com
mailto:pawan.kumar@prometheusfrs.com
mailto:mccoyg@energy.wsu.edu


Steam Systems 

WASHINGTON (continued) 

Bill Moir       (DOE Qualified Industrial BestPractices Training Instructor)   

Steam Engineering, Inc.  

204 N.E. 117th Ave. 

Vancouver, Wa. 98684-5091 

360-260-8655 

503-704-7158 

billmoir@steamengineering.com 

Nate Morse 
City of Spokane  

4401 N. Aubrey L. White Parkway  

Spokane, WA    99205 

509-625-4600 

nmorse@spokanecity.org 

Craig Phillips  

Nalco Company  

5050 N. Wahluke Rd.  

Mesa, WA    99343 

509-430-3639 

cgphillips@nalco.com 

Norman Sanesi 

Steam Engineering, Inc.  

204 N.E. 17th Avenue 

Vancouver, WA    98684-5091 

360-260-8655 

normsanesi@steamengineering.com 

 

Bill Wilson  
Washington State University Extension Energy Program  

P.O. Box 43165 

905 Plum St. SE, Building # 3 

Olympia, WA    98504 

360-956-2041 

wilsonb@energy.wsu.edu 

  

mailto:billmoir@steamengineering.com
mailto:nmorse@spokanecity.org
mailto:cgphillips@nalco.com
mailto:normsanesi@steamengineering.com
mailto:wilsonb@energy.wsu.edu


Process Heating 

ALASKA  - None 

IDAHO 

Eric Lee 

Riverbend Group  

21765 West Riverside Drive 

Post Falls, ID 83854 

509-443-3314 

eric.lee@riverbendgroup.com 

MONTANA  - None 

OREGON 

Joe Junker 

Oregon State University Industrial Assessment Center  

344 Batcheller Hall 

Corvallis, OR    97331-2405 

541-737-5034  

junkerj@engr.orst.edu 

 

Greg Wheeler  
Oregon State University Industrial Assessment Center  

PO Box 12029 

Portland, OR 97212-0029 

503-284-6794 

greg.wheeler@oregonstate.edu  

WASHINGTON 

Pawan Kumar  

Prometheus Facility Resource Solutions  

210 Clover Street, NW 

Ocean Shores, WA    98569 

360-289-0429 

pawan.kumar@prometheusfrs.com 

Eric Lee 
Riverbend Group  

21765 West Riverside Drive 

Post Falls, ID 83854 

509-443-3314 

eric.lee@riverbendgroup.com 

 

 

mailto:eric.lee@riverbendgroup.com
mailto:junkerj@engr.orst.edu
mailto:greg.wheeler@oregonstate.edu
mailto:pawan.kumar@prometheusfrs.com
mailto:eric.lee@riverbendgroup.com


Process Heating 

WASHINGTON (continued) 

Gilbert McCoy       (DOE Qualified Industrial BestPractices Training Instructor)   

Washington State University Extension Energy Program  

905 Plum St. SE, Bldg #3 

Olympia, WA    98504-3165 

360-956-2086 

mccoyg@energy.wsu.edu 

Craig Phillips  

Nalco Company  

5050 N. Wahluke Rd.  

Mesa, WA    99343 

509-430-3639 

cgphillips@nalco.com 

Bill Wheeler  
Eclipse Global Services, Inc.  

4550 Birch Bay/Lynden Road, PMB – 1186 

Blaine, WA 98230 

815-298-1291 
bwheeler@eclipsenet.com  

 

Bill Wilson  

Washington State University Extension Energy Program  

905 Plum St. SE, Bldg. 3 

P.O. Box 43165 

Olympia, WA    98504 

360-956-2041 

wilsonb@energy.wsu.edu 

 

Pumping Systems 

ALASKA  - None 

IDAHO 

Jeff Brooks  
Idaho Office of Energy Resources  

P.O. Box 83720, 322 E. Front Street 

Boise, ID    83720-0098 

208-287-4893 

jeff.brooks@oer.idaho.gov 

mailto:mccoyg@energy.wsu.edu
mailto:cgphillips@nalco.com
mailto:bwheeler@eclipsenet.com
mailto:wilsonb@energy.wsu.edu


Pumping Systems 

IDAHO (continued) 

Eric Erickson  
Amalgamated Sugar  

P.O. Box 8787 

Nampa, ID    83653 

208-468-6859 

eerickson@amalsugar.com 

Rochelle Jensen 

Idaho Power  

P.O. Box 70 

Boise, ID    83707 

208-388-6140 

rjensen@idahopower.com 

Karl Kincheloe  
J.R. Simplot Company  

17385 Simplot Blvd.  

Caldwell, ID    83605 

208-454-4223 

karl.kincheloe@simplot.com 

John Maas 
Micron Technologies  

8000 S. Federal Way  

Boise, ID    83707 

208-368-4290 

jmaas@micron.com 

Randy Thorn 

Idaho Power  

P.O. Box 70 

Boise, ID    83707 

208-388-5624 

randythorn@idahopower.com 

MONTANA 

Jim Haider  
Montana Manufacturing Extension Center 

4684 Birdseye Road, Box 11 

Helena, Montana  59602 

(406) 461-8543 

jhaider@coe.montana.edu 

  

mailto:eerickson@amalsugar.com
mailto:rjensen@idahopower.com
mailto:karl.kincheloe@simplot.com
mailto:jmaas@micron.com
mailto:randythorn@idahopower.com
mailto:jhaider@coe.montana.edu


Pumping Systems 

OREGON  

Todd Amundson  
Bonneville Power Administration  

905 NE 11th Avenue 

Portland, OR    97232 

503-230-5491 

tmamundson@bpa.gov 

Edward Butts  

4B Engineering  

3000 Market Street NE, Suite 528 

Salem, OR    97301 

503-589-1115  

epbpe@juno.com 

Joe Junker  
Oregon State University Industrial Assessment Center  

344 Batcheller Hall 

Corvallis, OR    97331-2405 

541-737-5034  

junkerj@engr.orst.edu 

Christopher Milan  
Bonneville Power Administration  

905 NE 11th Avenue 

Portland, OR    97232 

503-230-3611 

cbmilan@bpa.gov 

James Sauter   

Compression Engineering Corporation  

11000 SW Stratus Street, Suite 310 

Beaverton, OR    97008 

971-344-5909 

jimmy.sauter@compression-engineering.com 

John Shinn  

QEI Energy Management  

6107 SW Murray Blvd. # 232 

Beaverton, OR    97008 

503-579-8984 

john.shinn@qeiem.com 

mailto:tmamundson@bpa.gov
mailto:epbpe@juno.com
mailto:junkerj@engr.orst.edu
mailto:cbmilan@bpa.gov
mailto:jimmy.sauter@compression-engineering.com
mailto:john.shinn@qeiem.com


Pumping Systems 

WASHINGTON 

Jeff Breiling  
J.R. Simplot Company  

14124 Wheeler Road 

Moses Lake, WA    98837 

509-793-1176 

jeff.breiling@simplot.com 

Vance Craig  

J.R. Simplot Company  

1201 N. Broadway 

Othello, WA    99344 

509-331-3968 

vance.craig@simplot.com 

Michael Dillon 

Avista Utilities  

1411 E. Mission Avenue, PO Box 3727 

Spokane, WA - USA  

509 495 4260 

mike.dillon@avistacorp.com 

Tyler Dornquast 

Avista Utilities  

1411 E. Mission Avenue 

Spokane, WA 99252 

509 495 4580 

tyler.dornquast@avistacorp.com 
 

Damon Fischer 
Avista Utilities  

1411 E. Mission Avenue - MSC 15, PO Box 3727 

Spokane, WA 99252 

509 495 2540 

damon.fisher@avistacorp.com 

Matt Gjerstad 

Grundfos CBS Inc., PACO Pumps  

3215 S. 116th St. , Suite 109 

Seattle , WA    98168 

206-576-1716 

mgjerstad@us.grundfos.com 

  

mailto:jeff.breiling@simplot.com
mailto:vance.craig@simplot.com
mailto:mike.dillon@avistacorp.com
mailto:tyler.dornquast@avistacorp.com
mailto:damon.fisher@avistacorp.com
mailto:mgjerstad@us.grundfos.com


Pumping Systems 

WASHINGTON (continued) 

Blake Johnson  
AirClean Technologies, Inc.  

4725 W Marginal Way SW 

Seattle WA 98106 

206-860-4930  

bjohnson@aircleantech.com 

 

Pawan Kumar 

Prometheus Facility Resource Solutions  

210 Clover Street NW 

Ocean Shores, WA    98569 

360-289-0429 

pawan.kumar@prometheusfrs.com 

Corey Rasmussen 
Grundfos CBS Inc., PACO Pumps  

3215 S. 116th St.  Suite 109 

Seattle , WA    98168 

206-576-1716 

cmrasmussen@us.grundfos.com 

Levi Westra 

Avista Utilities  

PO Box 3727 - MSC 15 

Spokane, WA - USA  

509 495 2761 

levi.westra@avistacorp.com 

 

 

Compressed Air 

ALASKA 

Bob Stratton 
Atlas Copco Compressors, Inc.  

3315 S. 116th Street, Suite 141 

Tukwila, WA    98168 

206-391-0280 

bobbie.stratton@us.atlascopco.com 

mailto:bjohnson@aircleantech.com
mailto:pawan.kumar@prometheusfrs.com
mailto:cmrasmussen@us.grundfos.com
mailto:levi.westra@avistacorp.com
mailto:bobbie.stratton@us.atlascopco.com


Compressed Air 

IDAHO 

Eric Lee 

Riverbend Group  

21765 West Riverside Drive 

Post Falls, ID 83854 

509-443-3314 

eric.lee@riverbendgroup.com 

MONTANA  - None 

OREGON 

Eric Bessey       (DOE Qualified Industrial BestPractices Training Instructor)  

Pneu-Logic Corporation 

6550 SW Redwood Lane, Suite 390 

Portland, OR    97224 

503-718-0115 

eric.bessey@pneulogic.com 

Chris Binger 

Compression Engineering Corporation  

11000 SW Stratus Street, Suite 310 

Beaverton, OR    97008 

503-520-0200 

chris.binger@compression-engineering.com 

Matt Clark 

Pneu-Logic Corporation 

6650 SW Redwood Lane, Suite 310 

Portland, OR    97224 

866-348-5669 

matt.clark@pneulogic.com 

Victor Gonzales 
kW Engineering, Inc.  

287 17th St., Suite 300 

Portland, OR - USA 97224 

510- 834-6420 ext. 19  

gonzales@kw-engineering.com 

Bob Matherly 

Ammon Energy  

3890 Vine Maple Drive 

Eugene, OR    97405 

541-953-7735 

bob.matherly@ammonenergy.com 

mailto:eric.lee@riverbendgroup.com
mailto:eric.bessey@pneulogic.com
mailto:chris.binger@compression-engineering.com
mailto:matt.clark@pneulogic.com
mailto:gonzales@kw-engineering.com
mailto:bob.matherly@ammonenergy.com


Compressed Air 

OREGON (continued) 

Randy McCall  
Nexant, Inc.  

3575 Eagle Crest Road N.W. 

Salem, OR    97304 

415-369-1027 

mccall@nexant.com 

James Sauter 

Compression Engineering Corporation  

11000 SW Stratus Street, Suite 310 

Beaverton, OR    97008 

971-344-5909 

jimmy.sauter@compression-engineering.com 

John Shinn 
QEI Energy Management  

6107 SW Murray Blvd. # 232 

Beaverton, OR    97008 

503-579-8984 

john.shinn@qeiem.com 

 

Michael Smith 
Pneu-Logic Corporation  

6550 SW Redwood Lane, Suite 390 

Portland, OR    97224 

503-869-4757 

dusty.smith@pneulogic.com 

Tam Tran 

Pneu-Logic Corporation  

6650 SW Redwood Lane, Suite 310 

Portland, OR    97224 

866-348-5669 

tam.tran@pneulogic.com 

Greg Wheeler  
Oregon State University Industrial Assessment Center  

PO Box 12029 

Portland, OR 97212-0029 

503-284-6794 

greg.wheeler@oregonstate.edu  

mailto:mccall@nexant.com
mailto:jimmy.sauter@compression-engineering.com
mailto:john.shinn@qeiem.com
mailto:dusty.smith@pneulogic.com
mailto:tam.tran@pneulogic.com
mailto:greg.wheeler@oregonstate.edu


Compressed Air 

WASHINGTON 

Bill Derbes 
Ingersoll-Rand Industrial Technologies  

3500 W. Valley Hwy N, Suite 106 

Auburn, WA    98001 

253-931-8600 

bill_derbes@irco.com 

 

Patricia Goudge 

SBW Consulting, Inc.  

2820 Northup Way, Suite 230 

Bellevue, WA    98004 

425-827-0330 

pgoudge@sbwconsulting.com 

David Juhasz 
Cascade Energy Company  

19 E. Cherry St. 

Walla Walla, WA    99362 

509-529-8040 

david.juhasz@cascadeenergy.com 

 

Steve Koski 

Cascade Energy Company  

6 1/2 2nd Avenue, Suite 310 

Walla Walla, WA    99362 

509-529-8040 x 44 

steve.koski@cascadeenergy.com 

Pawan Kumar 

Prometheus Facility Resource Solutions  

210 Clover Street, NW 

Ocean Shores, WA    98569 

360-289-0429 

pawan.kumar@prometheusfrs.com 

Eric Lee 

Riverbend Group  

21765 West Riverside Drive 

Post Falls, ID 83854 

509-443-3314 

509-768-5715 

eric.lee@riverbendgroup.com 

 

 

 

mailto:bill_derbes@irco.com
mailto:pgoudge@sbwconsulting.com
mailto:david.juhasz@cascadeenergy.com
mailto:steve.koski@cascadeenergy.com
mailto:pawan.kumar@prometheusfrs.com
mailto:eric.lee@riverbendgroup.com


Compressed Air 

WASHINGTON (continued) 

Mark Sheckler 

Rogers Machinery Co.  

10722 SE 3
rd

 Street 

Bellevue, WA    98004 

206-763-2530 

425-455-5253 

mark.sheckler@rogers-machinery.com 

 

Evan Stanley 

Atlas Copco Compressors, Inc.  

3315 S. 116th Street, Suite 141 

Tukwila, WA    98168 

206-244-3818 

evan.stanley@us.atlascopco.com 

 

Bob Stratton 

Atlas Copco Compressors, Inc.  

3315 S. 116th Street, Suite 141 

Tukwila, WA    98168 

206-391-0280 

bobbie.stratton@us.atlascopco.com  

 

Fan Systems 

ALASKA  - None 

IDAHO  - None 

MONTANA  - None 

OREGON 

Christopher Milan 
Bonneville Power Administration  

905 NE 11th Avenue 

Portland, OR   97232 

503-230-3611 

cbmilan@bpa.gov 

mailto:mark.sheckler@rogers-machinery.com
mailto:evan.stanley@us.atlascopco.com
mailto:bobbie.stratton@us.atlascopco.com
mailto:cbmilan@bpa.gov


WASHINGTON 

Bill Hunter       (DOE Qualified Industrial BestPractices Training Instructor) 

AirClean Technologies, Inc.  

4725 W Marginal Way SW 

Seattle WA 98106 

206-860-4930  

bhunter@aircleantech.com  

 

Clean Heat and Power (CHP) 

Northwest Clean Energy Application Center: www.northwestcleanenergy.org 

Dave Sjoding 

Northwest Clean Energy Application Center, Manager 

905 Plum St. S.E, Bldg 3 

P.O. Box 43165  

Olympia, WA 98504-3165 

360-956-2004 

sjodingd@energy.wsu.edu   

 

Chuck Collins 

Cascade Power Group 

918 S. Horton St. #817 

Seattle, WA 98134 

206-351-1507  

chuckcollins@cascadepower.com  

ALASKA 

Devany Plentovich 

Project Manager – Biomass/CHP 

Alaska Energy Authority 

813 West Northern Lights Blvd. 

Anchorage, AK 99503 

Phone: 907-771-3068 

dplentovich@aidea.org 

IDAHO 

Jeff Brooks  
Idaho Office of Energy Resources  

P.O. Box 83720, 322 E. Front Street 

Boise, ID    83720-0098 

208-287-4893 

jeff.brooks@oer.idaho.gov 

mailto:bhunter@aircleantech.com
file://dfsc0/LINWIT$/LINDA/INDUSTRIAL/www.northwestcleanenergy.org
mailto:sjodingd@energy.wsu.edu
mailto:chuckcollins@cascadepower.com
mailto:dplentovich@aidea.org
mailto:jeff.brooks@oer.idaho.gov


Clean Heat and Power (CHP) 

MONTANA 

 

Brian Spangler  

Business Development Program Manager 

Montana Department of Environmental Quality 

P.O. Box 200901, 1100 North Last Chance Gulch 

Helena, MT 59620-0901 

406-841-5250 

bspangler@mt.gov 

 

Georgia Brensdal 

Program Manager 

Montana Department of Environmental Quality 

P.O. Box 200901, 1100 North Last Chance Gulch 

Helena, MT 59620-0901 

406-841-5240 

gbrensdal@mt.gov 

Howard Haines 

Bioenergy Program Manager 

Montana Department of Environmental Quality 

P.O. Box 200901, 1100 North Last Chance Gulch 

Helena, MT 59620-0901 

406-841-5252 

 hhaines@mt.gov 

 

Kenneth Phillips 

Senior Energy Engineer 

Montana Department of Environmental Quality 

P.O. Box 200901 

1100 North Last Chance Gulch 

Helena, MT 59620-0901 

406-841-5241 

kphillips@mt.gov 

OREGON 

Matt Krumenauer 

Senior Policy Analyst 

Oregon Department of Energy 

625 Marion Street NE  

Salem, Oregon 97301-3737 

503-378-6043 

matt.krumenauer@state.or.us 

mailto:bspangler@mt.gov
mailto:gbrensdal@mt.gov
mailto:hhaines@mt.gov
mailto:kphillips@mt.gov
mailto:matt.krumenauer@state.or.us


Clean Heat and Power (CHP) 

WASHINGTON 

Dave Sjoding 

Northwest Clean Energy Application Center Manager 

905 Plum St. S.E, Bldg 3 

Olympia, WA 98504-3165 

360-956-2004 

sjodingd@energy.wsu.edu 

 

Dr. Carolyn Roos  

Senior Engineer 

WSU Extension Energy Program 

905 Plum Street S.E, Bldg 3 

Olympia, WA 98504-3165 

360-956-2156 

roosc@energy.wsu.edu 
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